CITY OF EL PASO, TEXAS AGENDA ITEM DEPARTMENT HEAD'S SUMMARY FORM

| DEPARTMENT: | |
|-----------------------|---------------|
| AGENDA DATE: | |
| PUBLIC HEARING DATE: | |
| CONTACT PERSON NAME: | PHONE NUMBER: |
| DISTRICT(S) AFFECTED: | |
| STRATEGIC GOAL: | |
| SUBGOAL: | |
| JUBGOAL. | |
| | |

SUBJECT:

| BACKGROUND / DISCUSSION: | | | | | | |
|--|-------------|--|--|--|--|--|
| | | | | | | |
| | | | | | | |
| | | | | | | |
| | | | | | | |
| | | | | | | |
| | | | | | | |
| COMMUNITY AND STAKEHOLDER OUTREACH: | | | | | | |
| | | | | | | |
| | | | | | | |
| | | | | | | |
| | | | | | | |
| | | | | | | |
| | | | | | | |
| | | | | | | |
| PRIOR COUNCIL ACTION: | | | | | | |
| | | | | | | |
| | | | | | | |
| | | | | | | |
| | | | | | | |
| | | | | | | |
| | | | | | | |
| AMOUNT AND SOURCE OF FUNDING: | | | | | | |
| | | | | | | |
| | | | | | | |
| | | | | | | |
| REPORTING OF CONTRIBUTION OR DONATION TO CIT | Y COUNCIL: | | | | | |
| | | | | | | |
| NAME | AMOUNT (\$) | | | | | |
| | V. | | | | | |
| | | | | | | |
| ************************************** | | | | | | |
| | | | | | | |
| DEPARTMENT HEAD: | | | | | | |

RESOLUTION

BE IT RESOLVED BY THE CITY COUNCIL OF THE CITY OF EL PASO:

That the City Council approves a deductive Construction Quantity Notice in the amount of \$328,204.11 to Contract No. 2022-0747 (Rojas Drive Widening), with contractor International Eagle Enterprises, Inc. The original contract amount was \$12,024,880.90. The new contract amount, including this construction quantity notice and all previous construction quantity notices and change orders, is \$11,948,055.73. There is no change in contract time resulting from this change order. The City Manager, or designee, is authorized to execute any documents necessary to carry out the intent of this Resolution.

| APPROVED THIS | DAY OF _ | 2025. |
|--------------------------------|----------|---|
| | | CITY OF EL PASO: |
| | | Renard U. Johnson Mayor |
| ATTEST: | | Wayor |
| Laura D. Prine City Clerk | | |
| APPROVED AS TO FORM: | | APPROVED AS TO CONTENT: |
| Poberta Birto | | Gvette Hernandez Yvette Hernandez, P.E., City Engineer |
| Roberta Brito | _ | Yvette Hernandez, P.E., City Engineer |
| Senior Assistant City Attorney | | Capital Improvement Department |

CITY OF EL PASO CONSTRUCTION QUANTITY NOTICE

| | | | | | D 1 00 | | | | | | |
|---|--|------------------------|--------|-----------------------------|-----------------------------|--------------------------|--------|--------------------|------------|------|--------------|
| | QUANTITY NOTICE NUMBER 2 DATE: | | | | December 20, 2 | | | SCOPE C | HAN | GE | |
| PROJECT | : Rojas | Drive Widening | | | SOLICITATION NO. | 2022-074 | 7 | Х | CONSTRI | JCTI | ON CHANGE |
| | | | • | 40.004.000.00 | | | | | | | 207 |
| | _ | nal Contract Amount: | | 12,024,880.90 203,153.94 | | | | ne to Subtantial (| | | 337 43 |
| | Net Change by previous Construct | vious Change Orders: _ | _ | 48,225.00 | | Total days added | | tal days added fo | | | 0 |
| | Amount of this Construction | - | | (328,204.11) | | New Contra | | e to Substantial C | | | 380 |
| | | led Contract Amount: | _ | 11,948,055.73 | | | | antial Completion | | | 10/29/2024 |
| | Chang | ge Order Percentage: | | -0.64% | | | | | | | |
| JUSTIFIC | JUSTIFICATION FOR THE QUANTITY ADJUSTMENT: | | | | | | | | | | |
| 00% Quantity Adjustment for actual work installed versus bid quantities and in accordance to project's measurement and payment specification. | | | | | | | | | | | |
| | Description | | | | Unit | Unit Price | | Quantity | | | Total |
| 100 6006 F | PREPARING ROW (TREES)(LESS | S THAN 24" DIA) | | | EA | \$160.00 | Х | 1.00 | = | \$ | 160.00 |
| 104 6017 F | REMOVING CONC (DRIVEWAYS) |) | | | SY | \$25.00 | Х | 136.91 | = | \$ | 3,422.75 |
| 104 6029 F | REMOVING CONC (CURB OR CU | IRB & GUTTER) | | | LF | \$6.00 | Χ | 0.81 | = | \$ | 4.86 |
| 104 6036 F | REMOVING CONC (SIDEWALK O | R RAMP) | | | SY | \$20.00 | Х | 10.52 | = | \$ | 210.40 |
| 105 6038 F | REMOVING STAB BASE AND ASF | PHALT PAVE (11") |) | | SY | \$8.50 | Х | 27.68 | = | \$ | 235.28 |
| 110 6001 E | EXCAVATION (ROADWAY) | | | | CY | \$9.00 | Х | 39.95 | = | \$ | 359.55 |
| 247 6061 F | FL BS (CMP IN PLC)(TY A GR1-2) | (6") | | | SY | \$9.00 | Х | 87.36 | = | \$ | 786.24 |
| 310 6005 F | PRIME COAT (AE-P) | | | | GAL | \$7.50 | Х | 97.96 | = | \$ | 734.70 |
| 351 6006 F | FLEXIBLE PAVEMENT STRUCTU | RE REPAIR (10") | | | SY | \$23.00 | Х | -2918.47 | = | \$ | (67,124.81) |
| 3076 6040 | D-GR HMA TY-D PG 70-22 | | | | TON | \$93.00 | Х | 1.43 | = | \$ | 132.99 |
| 464 6005 F | RC PIPE (CL III)(24 IN) | | | | LF | \$105.00 | Х | -18.00 | = | \$ | (1,890.00) |
| | MANH (COMPL)(PRM)(60 IN) | | | | EA | \$4,600.00 | Х | -2.00 | | \$ | (9,200.00) |
| | ADJUSTING MANHOLES (SANITA | ARY) | | | EA | \$500.00 | X | 1.00 | | \$ | 500.00 |
| | ADJUSTING MANHOLES (ELECT | | | | EA | \$2,840.00 | X | -5.00 | = | \$ | (14,200.00) |
| | ADJUSTING MANHOLES (IRRIGA | | | | EA | \$500.00 | X | -1.00 | | \$ | (500.00) |
| | ADJUSTING MANHOLES (COMM | | ١ | | EA | \$2,525.00 | X | -17.00 | | \$ | (42,925.00) |
| | ADJUSTING MANHOLES (WATE | | , | | EA | \$850.00 | X | -2.00 | | \$ | (1,700.00) |
| | ADJUSTING MANHOLES (GAS V | | | | EA | \$1,200.00 | X | -3.00 | | \$ | (3,600.00) |
| | ADJUSTING MANIFOLES (CAS V | | | | EA | \$1,000.00 | X | -8.00 | | \$ | (8,000.00) |
| | ADJUSTING FIBER OPTIC MARK | | | | EA | | X | | | \$ | * * * |
| 479 ELF3 | ADJUSTING FIBER OF HE WARR | LENG | | | EA | \$555.00 Total | | -17.00 | = | | (9,435.00) |
| | TOTAL CONOT | NIOTION OIL | | TV NOTIO | AMOUNT ('mak | | | | = | Ф | (152,028.04) |
| | | | | | E AMOUNT (inclu | ıdıng alı pag | es): | \$ (328,2 | 04.11) | | |
| | Consecutive calendar days a | dded to completic | on tim | e: | 0 | | | | | | |
| CON | ITRACTOR II | nternational Eagle | e Ente | erprises, Inc. | | | | | | | |
| | | | | | | | | | | | |
| | l, | | | , of | | | | _agree and ac | cept the t | erm | s and |
| | conditions of this construction | quantity notice. | | | | | | | | | |
| | | | | | | | | | | | |
| | Signature: | | | | | _ | Date: | | | | |
| CITY | OF EL PASO (OWNER) | | | | | | | | | | |
| | | | | | | | | | | | |
| | I,Yvette Hernandez, P.E of the | ne City of El Paso h | nereby | authorize and c | lirect the Contractor to pr | roceed with addition | onal w | ork as describ | ed in this | forn | n. |
| | Signature: | | | | | _ | Date: | | | | |
| | Vuotta Harnanda | - D.E | | | | | | | | | |

CITY OF EL PASO CONSTRUCTION QUANTITY NOTICE - Pg. 2

| QUANTITY NOTICE NUNMBER: | 2 | DATE: | December 20, | | | SCOPE C | CHAN | IGE | |
|----------------------------|---|-----------------|------------------|-----------------|-------|------------|---------|-----|---------------|
| PROJECT: | Rojas Drive Widening | - | SOLICITATION NO. | 2022-0747 | | Х | CONSTR | UCT | ION CHANGE |
| _ | | | | | | _ | _ | | |
| Project Number | PCP20TRAN05 | | Project Number | 0 | PU | IRCHASE OR | DER# | | 2300000186 |
| Class | 38170, 38290, 38230 | | Class | 0 | | | | | |
| Department | <u>190</u> 4950, 4741, 4743, 4970 | | Department | 0 | | | | | |
| Fund Account | 580270 | | Fund Account | 0 | | | | | |
| 7.000a.n. | | | 7.000am | | | | | | |
| De | escription | | Unit | Unit Price | | Quantity | | | Total |
| 479 ELP6 ADJUSTING TRAFF | FIC SIGNAL BOX | | EA | \$1,900.00 | Χ | -2.00 | = | \$ | (3,800.00) |
| 479 ELP7 ADJUSTING GAS T | EST STATION | | EA | \$850.00 | Χ | -3.00 | = | \$ | (2,550.00) |
| 479 ELP8 ADJUSTING GAS M | IETER | | EA | \$800.00 | Х | -1.00 | = | \$ | (800.00) |
| 506 6020 CONSTRUCTION EX | XITS (INSTALL)(TY 1) | | SY | \$25.00 | Х | -898.32 | = | \$ | (22,458.00) |
| 506 6024 CONSTRUCTION EX | XITS (REMOVE) | | SY | \$8.00 | Х | -898.32 | = | \$ | (7,186.56) |
| 506 6038 TEMP SEDMT CON | T FENCE (INSTALL) | | LF | \$4.50 | Х | -10503.30 | = | \$ | (47,264.85) |
| 506 6039 TEMP SEDMT CON | T FENCE (REMOVE) | | LF | \$0.50 | Х | -10503.30 | = | \$ | (5,251.65) |
| 512 6009 PORT CTB (FURN & | (INST)(LOW PROF) (TY 1) | | LF | \$83.00 | Х | -440.00 | = | \$ | (36,520.00) |
| 530 6004 DRIVEWAY (CONC) | | | SY | \$45.00 | Х | 136.94 | = | \$ | 6,162.30 |
| 531 6010 CURB RAMPS (TY 7 | <u>'</u>) | | EA | \$1,200.00 | Х | 2.00 | = | \$ | 2,400.00 |
| 5033 ELP1 FIXED BOLLARD | <u> </u> | | EA | \$750.00 | Х | 2.00 | = | \$ | 1,500.00 |
| 5113 ELP1 WROUGHT IRON | FENCE | | LF | \$300.00 | Х | -2.00 | = | \$ | (600.00) |
| 618 6023 CONDT (PVC)(SCH | 40)(2") | | LF | \$23.00 | Х | 184.00 | = | \$ | 4,232.00 |
| 618 6024 CONDT (PVC)(SCH | | | LF | \$33.60 | Х | 60.00 | = | \$ | 2,016.00 |
| 618 6029 CONDT (PVC)(SCH | | | LF | \$25.30 | Х | 1.00 | = | \$ | 25.30 |
| 618 6047 CONDT (PVC)(SCH | 80)(2")(BORE) | | LF | \$35.00 | Х | 68.00 | = | \$ | 2,380.00 |
| 620 6004 ELEC CONDR (NO 1 | 12 INSULATED) | | LF | \$2.25 | Х | -160.00 | = | \$ | (360.00) |
| 620 6008 ELEC CONDR (NO 8 | B INSULATED) | | LF | \$3.75 | Х | 68.00 | = | \$ | 255.00 |
| 620 6009 ELEC CONDR (NO 6 | <u> </u> | | LF | \$4.25 | Х | -305.00 | = | \$ | (1,296.25) |
| 620 6010 ELEC CONDR (NO 6 | S) INSULATED | | LF | \$4.25 | Х | 1036.00 | = | \$ | 4,403.00 |
| 620 6012 ELEC CONDR (NO 4 | 4) INSULATED | | LF | \$6.00 | Χ | -556.00 | = | \$ | |
| 624 6002 GROUND BOX TY A | | | EA | \$1,500.00 | Х | 1.00 | = | \$ | 1,500.00 |
| 625 6001 ZINC COAT STL WII | <u> </u> | | LF | \$3.25 | Х | -175.00 | = | \$ | (568.75) |
| 625 6003 ZINC COAT STL WII | | | LF | \$4.50 | X | -700.00 | | \$ | |
| 644 6001 IN SM RD SN SUP& | | | EA | \$900.00 | X | -1.00 | = | \$ | (900.00) |
| 644 6075 RELOCATE SM RD | ., ., | | EA | \$500.00 | X | -5.00 | = | \$ | (2,500.00) |
| 644 6078 REMOVE SM RD SN | | | EA | \$50.00 | Х | -5.00 | = | \$ | (250.00) |
| 662 6075 WK ZN PAV MRK RI | | | LF | \$15.00 | X | -264.90 | = | \$ | (3,973.50) |
| | | | | Total th | | | = | | (117,891.96) |
| | | | | | | | | • | (***,******** |
| TOTAL C | CONSTRUCTION QUANTIT | Y NOTICE | AMOUNT (includi | ing all pages). | : | \$ (328,2 | (04.11) | | |
| Consecutive calendar | days added to completion time: | | 0 | | | | | | |
| | | | | | | | | | |
| | | | | Mar he | .7/ ~ | | | | |
| | Project Manager recommen | ids approval: _ | | Alex Avi | ıa | | | | |
| | | | | | | | | | |
| Fnc | gineering Division Manager recommen | ids approval: | | | | | | | |
| | , g : : : :::::g:: :::::::::::::::::::: | -11 | | | | | | | |
| | | | | | | | | | |
| | Financing Department | | | | | | | | |
| | | (If Required) | | | | | | | |

CITY OF EL PASO CONSTRUCTION QUANTITY NOTICE - Pg. 3

| QUANTITY NO | NTITY NOTICE NUNMBER: 2 DATE: December 20, 2024 | | | 2024 | | | SCOPE (| CHAN | GE | |
|-------------------------------|---|------------------------------------|---------------|-------------------|----------------|----------|------------------|--------|------|-------------|
| PROJECT: Rojas Drive Widening | | | _ | SOLICITATION NO. | 2022-0747 | | Х | CONSTR | UCTI | ON CHANGE |
| | | DODGET ING. | | • | | | | | | |
| | Project Number | PCP20TRAN05 38170, 38290, 38230 | | Project Number \$ | 0 | PU | PURCHASE ORDER # | | | 2300000186 |
| | Class Department | 190 | | Class Department | 0 | | | | | |
| | Fund | 4950, 4741, 4743, 4970 | | Fund | | | | | | |
| | Account | 580270 | | Account | | | | | | |
| | | | | | | | | | | |
| | De | scription | | Unit | Unit Price | | Quantity | | | Total |
| 662 6080 WK | ZN PAV MRK RE | MOV (W) (ARROW) | | EA | \$360.00 | Χ | -20.00 | = | \$ | (7,200.00) |
| 662 6081 WK | ZN PAV MRK RE | MOV (W) (DBL ARROW) | | EA | \$500.00 | Χ | -14.00 | = | \$ | (7,000.00) |
| 662 6088 WK | ZN PAV MRK RE | MOV (W) (TPL ARROW) | | EA | \$675.00 | Х | -2.00 | = | \$ | (1,350.00) |
| 662 6094 WK | ZN PAV MRK RE | MOV (Y) (DOT) | | LF | \$5.00 | Х | -94.00 | = | \$ | (470.00) |
| 666 6006 REI | FL PAV MRK TY1 | (W) 4" (DOT) (100 MIL) | | LF | \$10.00 | Х | -26.00 | = | \$ | (260.00) |
| 672 6010 REI | FL PAV MRK TY II | C-R | | EA | \$10.00 | Х | 109.00 | = | \$ | 1,090.00 |
| 678 6033 PA\ | V SURF PREP FO | R MRK (RPM) | | EA | \$2.00 | Χ | 109.00 | = | \$ | 218.00 |
| 681 6001 TEM | MP TRAFFIC SIGN | NALS | | EA | \$92,000.00 | Χ | -0.05981 | = | \$ | (5,502.61) |
| 682 6001 VEH | H SIG SEC (12") L | ED (GRN) | | EA | \$575.00 | Χ | -2.00 | = | \$ | (1,150.00) |
| 682 6002 VEH | H SIG SEC (12") L | ED (GRN ARW) | | EA | \$565.00 | Χ | -1.00 | = | \$ | (565.00) |
| 682 6003 VEH | H SIG SEC (12") L | ED (YEL) | | EA | \$600.00 | Х | -2.00 | = | \$ | (1,200.00) |
| 682 6004 VEH | H SIG SEC (12") L | ED (YEL ARW) | | EA | \$560.00 | Χ | -1.00 | = | \$ | (560.00) |
| 682 6005 VEH | H SIG SEC (12") L | ED (RED) | | EA | \$540.00 | Х | -2.00 | = | \$ | (1,080.00) |
| 682 6006 VEH | H SIG SEC (12") L | ED (RED ARW) | | EA | \$535.00 | Χ | -1.00 | = | \$ | (535.00) |
| 684 6010 TRF | F SIG CBL (TY A)(| 12 AWG)(5 CONDR) | | LF | \$4.00 | Χ | -127.00 | = | \$ | (508.00) |
| 684 6012 TRF | F SIG CBL (TY A)(| 12 AWG)(7 CONDR) | | LF | \$4.50 | Х | -12.00 | = | \$ | (54.00) |
| 684 6025 TRF | F SIG CBL (TY A)(| 12 AWG)(20 CONDR) | | LF | \$7.75 | Χ | 139.00 | = | \$ | 1,077.25 |
| 684 6031 TRF | F SIG CBL (TY A)(| 14 AWG)(5 CONDR) | | LF | \$3.28 | Χ | -230.00 | = | \$ | (754.40) |
| 684 6033 TRF | F SIG CBL (TY A)(| 14 AWG)(7 CONDR) | | LF | \$3.50 | Χ | -185.00 | = | \$ | (647.50) |
| 684 6079 TRF | F SIG CBL (TY C)(| (12 AWG)(2 CONDR) | | LF | \$2.75 | Χ | 206.00 | = | \$ | 566.50 |
| 690 6001 REI | MOVAL OF COND | DUIT | | LF | \$7.15 | Χ | -125.00 | = | \$ | (893.75) |
| 690 6009 REI | MOVAL OF CABL | ES | | LF | \$4.50 | Χ | -125.00 | = | \$ | (562.50) |
| 6001 6001 PC | ORTABLE CHANG | EABLE MESSAGE SIGN | | DAY | \$90.00 | Χ | -45.00 | = | \$ | (4,050.00) |
| 6002 6005 VI | VDS COMMUNICA | ATION CABLE (COAXIAL) | | LF | \$4.00 | Χ | -105.00 | = | \$ | (420.00) |
| 6027 6003 CC | ONDUIT (PREPAR | RE) | | LF | \$7.00 | Χ | -240.00 | = | \$ | (1,680.00) |
| 6027 6006 GF | ROUND BOX (INS | TALL) | | EA | \$1,375.00 | Χ | -4.00 | = | \$ | (5,500.00) |
| | | | | | Total t | his S | Sheet | = | \$ | (38,991.01) |
| | TOTAL C | ONSTRUCTION QUANTITY | NOTICE | AMOUNT (includi | ing all pages) | : | \$ (328,2 | 04.11) |) | |
| Conse | ecutive calendar o | lays added to completion time: | | 0 | , | | | • | | |
| | | | | | | | | | | |
| | | | | | .,, | | | | | |
| | | Project Manager recommend | s approval: _ | | Alex Avilo | <u>l</u> | | | | |
| | | | | | | | | | | |
| | | | | | | | | | | |
| | Engi | neering Division Manager recommend | s approval: _ | | | | | | | |
| | | | | | | | | | | |
| | | | | | | | | | | |
| | | Financing Departmen | · · · · - | | | | | | | |
| | | (II | f Required) | | | | | | | |

CITY OF EL PASO CONSTRUCTION QUANTITY NOTICE - Pg. 4

| QUANTITY NOTICE NUNMBER: | 2 | DATE: | December 20, | 2024 | | | SCOPE (| CHAN | GE |
|-----------------------------|-----------------------------------|---------------|-------------------|-----------------|-------|-----------|---------|-------|-------------|
| PROJECT: | Rojas Drive Widening | | SOLICITATION NO. | 2022-0747 | | Х | CONSTR | UCTIO | ON CHANGE |
| Project Number | PCP20TRAN05 | | Project Number \$ | | PU | RCHASE OR | DER# | | 2300000186 |
| Class | 38170, 38290, 38230 | | Class | 0 | | | | | |
| Department | 190 | | Department | 0 | | | | | |
| Fund | 4950, 4741, 4743, 4970 | | Fund | 0 | | | | | |
| Account | 580270 | | Account | 0 | | | | | |
| Des | scription | | Unit | Unit Price | | Quantity | | | Total |
| | | | | | | | | | |
| 6306 6007 VIVDS CABLING | | | LF | \$4.20 | Х | -143.00 | = | \$ | (600.60) |
| 7016 6107 CONCRETE CAP | | | LF | \$27.00 | Х | -210.00 | = | \$ | (5,670.00) |
| BB2 400 6006 CUT AND RESTO | DE DAVEMENT | | SY | \$90.00 | | 77.46 | | ¢ | (6.406.90\ |
| | | | | \$80.00 | X | -77.46 | = | \$ | (6,196.80) |
| BB2 400 6007 CUT AND RESTO | | | SY | \$80.00 | X | 14.48 | = | \$ | 1,158.40 |
| BB2 7016 6004 WATER MAIN (F | | | LF | \$175.00 | Х | -8.50 | = | \$ | (1,487.50) |
| BB2 7016 6033 ADDITIONAL FI | | | LBS | \$0.50 | Х | -5000.00 | = | \$ | (2,500.00) |
| BB2 7016 6036 WTR SERV RPL | | | EA | \$9,600.00 | Х | 1.00 | = | \$ | 9,600.00 |
| BB2 7016 6047 FIRE HYDRANT | (NEW) | | EA | \$11,600.00 | Х | -1.00 | = | \$ | (11,600.00) |
| BB2 7016 6048 FIRE HYDRANT | (REMOVE & SALVAGE) | | EA | \$825.00 | X | -1.00 | = | \$ | (825.00) |
| CO #2 529 6037 STEM WALL C | URB | | LF | \$58.58 | X | -20.00 | = | \$ | (1,171.60) |
| | | | | ***** | | | | | () = = 7 |
| | | | | | | | | | |
| | | | | | | | | | |
| | | | | | | | | | |
| | | | | | | | | | |
| | | | | | | | | | |
| | | | | | | | | | |
| | | | | | | | | | |
| | | | | | | | | | |
| | | | | | | | | | |
| | | | | | | | | | |
| | | | | | | | | | |
| | | | | | | | | | |
| | | | | Total th | his S | heet | = | \$ | (19,293.10) |
| | | | | | | | | | (10,200110) |
| TOTAL CO | ONSTRUCTION QUANTIT | Y NOTICE | AMOUNT (includ | ing all pages). | : | \$ (328,2 | 04.11) | | |
| Consecutive calendar da | ays added to completion time: | | 0 | , | | | • | | |
| Concocativo calonaar at | ayo addod to completion time. | - | | | | | | | |
| | | | | | | | | | |
| | | | | | ., | | | | |
| | Project Manager recommen | nds approval: | | Alex Avi | la | | | | |
| | | | | | | | | | |
| | | | | | | | | | |
| Fnair | neering Division Manager recommen | nds approval: | Margare | t KSchro | 00 | ler 1 | 2/23/2 | 024 | |
| Liigii | | o approvai | 0 | | | | | | |
| | | | | | | | | | |
| | | | | | | | | | |
| | | | | | | | | | |
| | | (If Required) | | | | | | | |

| | | REQU | JEST FO | OR PO | INCRE/ | ASE/DECREA | SE FOR CQN | N . |
|----------------|-------------------|------------------------------|---|-----------------|-------------------------------|-----------------------|------------------------|----------------------|
| PROJECT: | QUANTITY NO | | 2 Drive Widenin | | DATE:SOL | December 20, 2024 | 2022-0747 X | INCREASE DECREASE |
| | Project Number | 38170, 38 1 4950, 4741 | 0TRAN05 8290, 38230 90 1, 4743, 4970 0270 | Pro | Class Department Fund Account | 0 0 0 0 0 | PURCHASE ORDER | #2300000186 |
| CONTRAC | CTOR NAME: | Internatio | onal Eagle En | tarnrisas Inc | | | | |
| CONTRAC | TOR NAME. | internati | Onai Lagie Lii | terprises, inc. | | | | |
| | AS | A RESULT OF | THIS CHANGI | E ORDER, PLE | EASE MAKE TH | E FOLLOWING ADJUSTM | ENT TO THE PUCHASE (| ORDER: |
| LINE | | ADI | DED AMOUNT | | | | | |
| 3 | | \$ | (1: | 1,850.00) | | | NET CHANGE PURCHASE | |
| 4 | | \$ | | 6,354.11) | | | ORDER | |
| | | | | | | | 328,204.11) | |
| | | | | | | (sh | ould match cost below) | |
| | | | | | | | | |
| | | | | | | | | |
| | | | | | | | | |
| | | | | | | | | |
| | | | | | | | | |
| | | | | | | | | |
| | | | | | | | | |
| | | | | | | | | |
| LINE | | | BID II - EP | | | | | |
| | Account | Dept | Fund | Division | Program | Project | Grant | Amount |
| | 580270 | 190 | 4970 | 38230 | | PCP20TRAN05 | | \$ (11,850.00) |
| LINE | = 4 | BASE E | BID I - CIT | Y MATCH | ł | | | |
| | Account | Dept | Fund | Division | Program | Project | Grant | Amount |
| | 580270 | 190 | 4743 | 38290 | | PCP20TRAN05 | | \$ (316,354.11) |
| Consecutive of | calendar days add | ed to completion t | time: | | 0 | TOTAL CHA | NGE ORDER AMOUNT: | \$ (328,204.1 |
| | | | | Project M | anager | Ale | x Avila | |
| | E | ingineering Divis | sion Manager re | ecommends ap | proval: <u>Mc</u> | ergaret KSc | hroeder 12 | 2/23/2024 |
| | | | | Contract Comp | pliance | | | AE - 12/20/24 |